Firoim & O Cannell, Marrighan
Ta: Jarsh Moone
Subject: Vincennas - 000536 Modification
Date: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 1:48:00 PM
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Hi Josh,

I received your permit modification to add a few new sites and | have one item to clarify before

beginning my review.

The site identified as OAK-1 appears to be comprised of 6 smaller fields. Are the 6 fields that
comprise OAK-1 always farmed the same or is there the possibility of different uses for each
field? When there are multiple uses on different sections of a large field, it is easier for
recordkeeping and heavy metal/nutrient load tracking if a large field is broken down into

smaller fields representing each use.

Please let me know your thoughts if OAK-1 should stay one large field or if it may benefit from
permitting the fields individually. Give me a call if you have any questions.

Thanks!
Morrighan

Indiana Department of

Environmental Management
Morrighan O'Connell

Environmental Manager |l

Office of Land Quality - Solid Waste Permits

moconnel@idem. | MN.pov (317) 232-3362

& i B E ) u www._idem. N gov




O'Connell, Mnrr'ﬂ han

From: Josh Moare «<jmoare@wvinutilities com»
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 2215 PM

T O'Connell, Mornghan

Subject: RE: Wincennes - 000536 Modification

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from
unknown senders or unexpected email. ™~

Morrighan,

This particular field the farmer has farmed for 15 years and has only planted one (same crop) for that year. Both
the land owner and the farmer consider it one field. | know in the past we have separated the fields out but in this
particular case we are confidentitwill continue to be farmed as one field with one crop. Appreciate you reaching
out. Thanks

Josh Meone

Facility Manager
Vincennes Water Utilities
Vincennes, IN 47591
(812) 886-5057 Office
(812) 890-4978 Cell

(812) 886-5045 Fax

From: O0'Connell, Morrighan <M Oconnel@idem.IN . gov>
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 1:49 PM

To: Josh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities.com:

Subject: Vincennes - 000536 Modification

Hi losh,

| received your permit modification to add a few new sites and | have one item to clarify before beginning my
review.

The site identified as OAK-1 appears to be comprised of 6 smallerfields. Are the & fields that comprise OAK-1
always farmed the same or is there the possibility of different uses for each field? When there are multiple uses on
different sections of a large field, it is easier for recordkeeping and heavy metal/nutrient load tracking if a large
field is broken down into smaller fields representing each use.

Please let me know your thoughts if OAK-1 should stay one large field orif it may benefitfrom permitting the fields
individually. Give me a call if you have any questions.

Thanks!
Maorrighan

Indiana Department of
Environmental Management




Firoim & 2o Modne
To: O Cannell, Marrighan
Subject: RE: Vincennes - 000536 Maodification
Date: Friday, June 21, 2024 1:51:39 PM
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**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or
click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Yes | agree. Thanks for your help! Appreciate it! Have a good weekend

Jesh Mooxe

Facility Manager
Vincennes Water Utilities
Vincennes, IN 47551
(812) BB6-5057 Office
(812) 850-4578 Cell
(812) 886-5045 Fax

From: O'Connell, Morrighan <MOconnel@ idem. IN.gov=>
Sent: Friday, June 21, 2024 1:06 PM

To: Josh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities.com=>

Subject: RE: Vincennes - 000536 Modification

Hi Josh,

Here is what | have mapped for Oak-1 and Reck-1 (see attached). | show OAK-1 insections 3 and 4,
and Reck-1 in section 23. Let me know if you agree and | can add that to our database.

Thanks!

Marrighan O'Connell

Environmental Manager [l

Office of Land Quality - Solid Waste Permits
moconnel@idem.in.gov

(317)232-3362

From: losh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities. cone
Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 6:09 AM




To: O'Connell, Marrighan <l Oconneld@ idem. | M. govs
Subject: RE: Vincennes - DODS 36 Modification

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or
click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Morrigan,

Vincennes is a tough area as itwas the first city in Indiana. We went through something similar like
this during the 2019 permit modification for IN LA 00536 that Kate Garvey reviewed. In2019for
fields WITT 1-5 the township/range/section identification was unidentifiable in GIS databases for
Knox County. She was able to find the location of the sites in "Vincennes Area land grants, Division
B" for Knox County. For the 2024 modification | was not able to find the section numberin the

identification system. |have attached a summary of what Kate and | worked on. Canvyou help me out
on OAK-1 and RECK-17

| have corrected the address for EMR Partners and updated the file. See attached. Thanks for your
help onthis

Josh Mooxe

Facility Manager
Vincennes Water Utilities
Vincennes, IM 47551
(£12] 886-5057 Office
(B12] B20-457E Cell
(B12] BEB-5045 Fax

From: O'Connell, Morrighan <MMOconnel@idem. M. govs
Sent: Thursday, lune 13, 2024 3:25 PM

To: losh Moore <jmoored@vinutilities. come

Subject: RE: Vincennes - DODS36 Maodification

Hi Josh,

| have reviewed the Vincennes WAWWTP land application permit modification application. The
following information is needed to complete my review:

1. The Application Site Information form for the site OAK-1 did not include a Section Number.
Please confirm the section in which the site is located.

2 The Application Site Information form for the site Reck-1 did not include a Section Number.
Please confirm the section in which the site is located.



3 We were unable to confirm the address forthe potentially affect persons identified as EMR
Partners (third on the attached list). Please provide a complete or alternate address.

Please submit the above information within 30 days of the date of this e-mail. If you need additional
time or have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

Maorrighan O'Connell

Environmental Manager [l

Office of Land Quality - Solid Waste Permits
moconnel@idem.in.gov

(317)232-3362

From: losh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities. cone

Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 2:15 PM

To: O'Connell, Morrighan <MOconnel@idem.|MN.gove
Subject: RE: Vincennes - 000536 Modification

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or
click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Morrighan,

This particular field the farmer has farmed for 15 years and has only planted one (same crop) for that
year. Both the land owner and the farmer consideritone field. | knowinthe pastwe have separated
the fields out but in this particular case we are confident it will continue to be farmed as one field with

one crop. Appreciate you reaching out. Thanks

Jush Moone

Facility Manager
Vincennes Water Utilities
Vincennes, IN 475591
(812) 886-5057 Office
(812) 890-4978 Cell
(812) 886-5045 Fax

From: O'Connell, Morrighan <MOconnel@idem.|N gowvs
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 1:45 PM

To: Josh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities.come

Subject: Vincennes - 000536 Modification




Hi Josh,

| received your permit modification to add a few new sites and | have one item to clarify before

beginning my review.

The site identified as OAK-1 appears to be comprised of 6 smaller fields. Are the G fields that
comprise OAK-1 always farmed the same oris there the possibility of different uses for each field?
When there are multiple uses on different sections of a large field, it is easier for recordkeeping and
heavy metal/nutrient load tracking if a large field is broken down into smaller fields representing each

Use.

Please let me know your thoughts if OAK-1 should stay one large field orif it may benefit from
permitting the fields individually. Give me a callif you have any questions.

Thanks!
Morrighan

Indiana Department of

Environmental Management

Morrighan O'Connell

Environmental Manager |l

Office of Land Quality - Solid Waste Permits

moconnel@idem. | MN.pov (317) 232-3362

& in | v & Ed www.idem.IN_gov




Althoff, James J Sr & Marha E Trust
4556 N Camp Arthur Bd
Brucavilla, IM 47516

JPL Hendrickson Fams LLC
PO Box 542016
Omaha, NE 68154

EMRE Parinars
1313 Oak Laaf Ln
Washington, IL 61571

Banson Lamy W I
R2
Lawrancavilla, IL 62439

Thampsan Jaffray A & Tharasa J
13580 State Roule 33
Lawrancavila, IL 62430

Me Cormick Donald Raymand 1l
R 2
Lawrancavila, IL 62430

Fishar, David D & Misicina L
4584 M SR &7
Brucavilla, IN 47516

Bunta, Michasl L
4540 N Coon Huntar Rd
Brucavilla, IM 47516

Doades, Kant R & Jill E
4716 N State Rd &7
Brucavilla, IM 47516

Haall, James R & Kathy A
4530 M Siate R4 &7

Brucavilla, IM 47516

Shoamakear, Richard L & Brianna M
410 E Indiana 5t
Princaton, IN 4T&70

Jones, John & Kathlean B
4627 N 5t Rd &7
Brucavilla, IM 47516

Gott, Kimbardy K
PO Bax 16812
Vincannas, IN 47581

Lich, Mabsin L
PO Box 513
Patarsburg, IM 4T5ET

Identification of Potentially Affected Persons

Steimal, Kennath & Joy & Phillip & KaranStaimal

81498 E Clark Rd
Bicknall, IN 47557

Haygood, Robart M & Faya L
5115 N 5t Rd 67
Brucavilla, IN 4T516

Kaiaszar, Staphan J & Ansalsa Truslaas

G041 N State Rd 550
Brucavilla, IM 47516



Hagameaiar, Ira Farms LLC
2661 M 5t Rd &7
Vincannas, IN 47581

Janes, Sharon Kay Willams
PO Box 163
Fraalandvilla, IM 47535

Howard, William k.
1089 South Saction 5t
Sullivan, IN4T7EE2

Talan, Majoria L.
Talan, Majoria L.
PO Box 329
Oaktown, IN 47561

Shick, William C. & Shick, Angala R.
13925 N Mewal Rd
Oaktown, IM4T7557-0000

Williams, Billy G.; Williams, Clayton E,; Wiliams, Clint E.
11547 E Lowear Fraalandvilla Rd
Oaktawn, M 47581

Swvars, Brant A & Linda J Siavars, Richard F & Hamiat B
2201 W Amhbearst Rd
Bloomingtan, IN 47404

Winamillar, Mary C
998 E CR 1175 South
Carliska, IN 47838

Williams, Samusal L & Patricia A
7718 E Moody Rd
O aktown, IM 47561

Moody, Rag Lynn & Mia Lynna
7318 E Moody Rd
Oaktown, IN 47561

Williams, Craig A & Kimbary A
7251 E Moody Rd
Oaktown, IN 47561

Jacobs, Jaffray & Jaania
15112 N PSI Rd
Oaktown, IN 47561



Vince nnes, [

6/14/2024

Land Application Summary - acres with sethacks

Tillable Field |Field Acres with Township

Field Location Land Owner | DE M Fleld 1D Acres Setbacks Name Range | Township Section | Grant or other survey name
Coon Hunter Road ratick, Henry CHR-1 4.67 3.83 W ashington oW 40 DOM 183
IEDDn Hunter Road Matick, Henry CHR-2 10.84 B.54 Washington e U 4N DOM 183
|E|:-c:-n Hunter Road mMatick, Henry CHR-3 15.29 15.29 W ashington 2 U 4 DOM 183
|I2|:uc:-n Hunter Road M atick, Henry CHR-4 18 1.8 W ashington O 4N DON 183
|E|:uc:-n Hunter Road matick, Henry CHR-5 13.0 13.0 W ashington oW 4N DOM 183
IEDDn Hunter Road Matick, Henry CHR-& 135 13.5 W ashington e U 4N DOM 183
|E|:-c:-n Hunter Road mMatick, Henry CHR-7 24.9 24.9 W ashington 2 U 4 DOM 183
|I2|:uc:-n Hunter Road M atick, Henry CHR-8 B63.29 55.16 W ashington O 4N DON 183
|Ft|:|:k|:r Place Witteried, Clem CAM-1 36.29 32.64 W ashington e U 4N DOM 195
IFtn:n:kn:r Place Witteried, Clem CAM-2 15.82 13.69 W ashington e U 4N DOM 195
|Ft|:|:k|:r Place Witteried, Clem CAM-3 26.48 26.48 W ashington 2 U 4 DOM 195
IFtn:n:knr Place Witteried, Clem CAM-4 43.19 43.19 W ashington 9w an DON 195
|F'|:rr~.r Place matick, Henry PER-1 15.88 14.96 Washington oW 4N DOM 183
|F'|:rr*-,f Place matick, Henry FER-2 13.23 11.74 W ashington 2 U 4 DOM 183
|F'|:rr~,.- Place mMatick, Henry FER-3 29.92 29.08 W ashington 2 U 4 DOM 183
|H|:|rr'n: Flace Witteried, Clem WITT-1 48.01 39.2 Vincennes Common Lots Diivision B
|H|:|rr'n: Flace Witteried, Clem WITT -2 26.35 20.56 Vincennes Common Lots Dilvision B
|H|:-m|: Place Witteried, Clem WITT-3 14.07 14.07 Vincennes Common Lots Diivision B
IHnrm: Flace Witteried, Clem WITT -4 90.69 B3.25 Vincennes Common Lots Diivision B
|H|:|rr'n: Flace Witteried, Clem WITT-5 B0.95 56.71 Vincennes Common Lots Diivision B
|Fl;|:|:k|:r Bottoms Witteried, Clem RECK-1 113.259 113.29 Busseron 10W 4N
|Elaktc:-wn Far matick, Henry OAK-1 161.45 154.75 Widner g 5N

Total g42.91 767.63




Fram: Josh Moore

Ta: OConnidl, Mornghan
Subject: RE: Wincenres - 000536 Mod Acakion

[EET Moniday, July 29, J004 10c 10T &M
Attachments: imageal0T pray

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders
or unexpected email. *™**

Marmighan,
CHR-8 was just recently purchased. The owner purchased it asone purchase and both the farmer and owner consider it one field. It will
always have the sama crop planted each year. Plaase approva this as ona fiald if at allpossibla. Thanks

Jesht Mloane

Facility Manager
Wincennes Water Utilities
Wincennes, IM47591
[B12)BBE-5057 Office
[812) 890-4978 Cell
[B12) BEG-5045 Fax

From: O'Cannell, Maorrighan <MOoonnel@ideam M. gov=
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 9:16 AR

Ta: Josh Moore <jmoore@vinutilities com=
Subject: Vincennes - 000536 Modification

Hilash,
Wha araswarking on final reviens of your modification, and | have an additionalquastion:

a Thesita identified as CHR-B appears to be comprised of 2 fields. When there are multiple uses on different sections of a large fisld,
itis sasiar for recordkesping and heavy metalfnutriant load tracking if alarge field is broken down into smaller fields represanting
aach usa, Wa alsa noted all of the CHR sites in this area appaarto parmitted as smallarindividual fialds, Ara the 2 fialds that
comprise CHR-8 always farmed the same or is thare the possibility of different uses for each fiald?



¥ ¥ 1aF

Plaasa lat ma know your thoughts if CHR-B shauld stay ona larga field arif it may banafit from parmitting thea fislds indiidually. Gea maa
call ifyou hawa any quastions.

Thanks!
Marmighan

ndiang Dapartrmant o
Ensiranmantal Mansgamean!
harrighan C'Cannel
Enviranmental Manager Il
Offce af Land Cualy - Salid Waste Panmis
macannal@daem N gav (317 232-3362

= i B B | wwwidem.IN.gov




